
428 Bluewater - Dartford - Erith

Daily

Monday - Friday
Bluewater Shopping Centre --- --- --- --- --- 0701 --- 0731 --- --- 0816 0831 0846 Then 01 16 31 46 1701
Darent Valley Hospital --- --- --- --- --- 0706 --- 0736 --- --- 0821 0836 0851 every 06 21 36 51 u 1706
Dartford Station Home Gardens Ê 0520 0550 0620 0650 0704 0729 0759 0814 15 n
Dartford Market Street 0522 0552 0622 0652 0706 0716 0731 0746 0801 0816 0831 0846 0901 mins, 16 31 46 01 t 1716
Crayford Sainsbury’s 0531 0601 0631 0701 0715 0726 0741 0756 0811 0826 0841 0856 0911 at these 26 41 56 11 I 1726
Crayford Jolly Farmers 0536 0605 0636 0705 0719 0731 0746 0801 0816 0831 0846 0901 0916 mins 31 46 01 16 l 1731
Slade Green Station Howbury Lane Ê 0538 0608 0638 0708 0722 0735 0750 0805 0820 0835 0850 0905 0920 past the 35 50 05 20 1735
Erith Bexley Road/Cross Street 0546 0616 0646 0716 0730 0745 0800 0815 0830 0845 0900 0915 0930 hour 45 00 15 30 1745
Bluewater Shopping Centre 1716 1731 1746 1806 1827 1852 1912 1942 2012 2042 2112 2212 ---
Darent Valley Hospital 1721 1736 1751 1811 1832 1857 1917 1947 2017 2047 2117 2217 ---
Dartford Station Home Gardens Ê 2323
Dartford Market Street 1731 1746 1801 1821 1842 1905 1925 1955 2025 2055 2125 2225 2325
Crayford Sainsbury’s 1741 1756 1811 1831 1852 1914 1934 2004 2034 2104 2134 2234 2334
Crayford Jolly Farmers 1746 1801 1816 1836 1857 1918 1938 2008 2038 2108 2138 2238 2338
Slade Green Station Howbury Lane Ê 1750 1805 1820 1840 1901 1921 1941 2011 2041 2111 2141 2241 2341
Erith Bexley Road/Cross Street 1800 1815 1830 1850 1909 1929 1949 2019 2049 2119 2149 2249 2349

Saturday (also Good Friday)
Bluewater Shopping Centre --- --- 0709 0739 0809 --- 0835 --- 0903 --- 0931 0946 Then 01 16 31 46 1701
Darent Valley Hospital --- --- 0714 0744 0814 --- 0840 --- 0908 --- 0936 0951 every 06 21 36 51 u 1706
Dartford Station Home Gardens Ê 0620 0650 0834 0859 0929 15 n
Dartford Market Street 0622 0652 0722 0752 0822 0836 0848 0901 0916 0931 0946 1001 mins, 16 31 46 01 t 1716
Crayford Sainsbury’s 0631 0701 0731 0801 0831 0845 0857 0911 0926 0941 0956 1011 at these 26 41 56 11 I 1726
Crayford Jolly Farmers 0635 0705 0735 0805 0835 0849 0901 0916 0931 0946 1001 1016 mins 31 46 01 16 l 1731
Slade Green Station Howbury Lane Ê 0638 0708 0738 0808 0838 0852 0905 0920 0935 0950 1005 1020 past the 35 50 05 20 1735
Erith Bexley Road/Cross Street 0646 0716 0746 0816 0846 0900 0915 0930 0945 1000 1015 1030 hour 45 00 15 30 1745
Bluewater Shopping Centre 1716 1733 1750 1812 1832 1852 1912 1942 2012 2042 2112 2212 ---
Darent Valley Hospital 1721 1738 1755 1817 1837 1857 1917 1947 2017 2047 2117 2217 ---
Dartford Station Home Gardens Ê 2323
Dartford Market Street 1731 1748 1805 1825 1845 1905 1925 1955 2025 2055 2125 2225 2325
Crayford Sainsbury’s 1741 1758 1814 1834 1854 1914 1934 2004 2034 2104 2134 2234 2334
Crayford Jolly Farmers 1746 1803 1818 1838 1858 1918 1938 2008 2038 2108 2138 2238 2338
Slade Green Station Howbury Lane Ê 1750 1806 1821 1841 1901 1921 1941 2011 2041 2111 2141 2241 2341
Erith Bexley Road/Cross Street 1800 1814 1829 1849 1909 1929 1949 2019 2049 2119 2149 2249 2349

Sunday and other Public Holidays
Bluewater Shopping Centre --- --- --- --- 1112 1142 Then 12 42 1712 --- --- --- --- --- ---
Darent Valley Hospital --- --- --- --- 1117 1147 every 17 47 1717 --- --- --- --- --- ---
Dartford Station Home Gardens Ê 0923 0953 1023 1053 30 1823 1923 2023 2123 2223 2323
Dartford Market Street 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 mins, 25 55 until 1725 1825 1925 2025 2125 2225 2325
Crayford Sainsbury’s 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 at these 34 04 1734 1834 1934 2034 2134 2234 2334
Crayford Jolly Farmers 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 mins 38 08 1738 1838 1938 2038 2138 2238 2338
Slade Green Station Howbury Lane Ê 0941 1011 1041 1111 1141 1211 past the 41 11 1741 1841 1941 2041 2141 2241 2341
Erith Bexley Road/Cross Street 0949 1019 1049 1119 1149 1219 hour 49 19 1749 1849 1949 2049 2149 2249 2349
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Bus passes covering zones 1,2,3,4 and any LT Cards or Travelcard may be used throughout the route.

We do all we can to run the services shown but circumstances beyond our
control mean that we may not always succeed. Special services run during the
Christmas and New Year Holiday, with no buses on Christmas Day.

London Travel Information
020 7222 1234  24 hours

Operated by Arriva
for London Buses

If you have any comments regarding this service, 
please write to Customer Service Centre, 
London Buses, 172 Buckingham Palace Road,
London SW1W 9TN. Telephone 020 7918 4300.

23.9.00(R)
T4762O
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428 Erith - Dartford - Bluewater

Daily

Monday - Friday
Erith Bexley Road/Cross Street 0555 0625 0655 0725 0740 0755 Then 10 25 40 55 1710 1725 1740 1755 1810 1825
Slade Green Station Howbury Lane Ê 0600 0630 0700 0732 0747 0802 every 17 32 47 02 1717 1732 1747 1802 1817 1832
Crayford Jolly Farmers 0603 0633 0703 0736 0751 0806 15 mins, 21 36 51 06 1721 1736 1751 1806 1821 1836
Crayford Sainsbury’s 0607 0637 0707 0741 0756 0811 at these 26 41 56 11 until 1726 1741 1756 1811 1826 1841
Dartford Station Home Gardens Ê 0615 0645 0715 0750 0805 0820 mins 35 50 05 20 1735 1750 1805 1820 1835 1850
Darent Valley Hospital --- 0653 0723 0800 0815 0830 past the 45 00 15 30 1745 --- 1815 1830 --- 1900
Bluewater Shopping Centre --- 0658 0728 0805 0820 0835 hour 50 05 20 35 1750 --- 1820 1835 --- 1905
Erith Bexley Road/Cross Street 1840 1855 1925 1955 2025 2055 2125 2155 2255
Slade Green Station Howbury Lane Ê 1847 1902 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2300
Crayford Jolly Farmers 1851 1905 1933 2003 2033 2103 2133 2203 2303
Crayford Sainsbury’s 1856 1909 1937 2007 2037 2107 2137 2207 2307
Dartford Station Home Gardens Ê 1904 1917 1945 2015 2045 2115 2145 2215 2315
Darent Valley Hospital --- 1925 1953 2023 2053 --- 2153 --- ---
Bluewater Shopping Centre --- 1930 1958 2028 2058 --- 2158 --- ---

Saturday (also Good Friday)
Erith Bexley Road/Cross Street 0625 0655 0725 0755 0825 0840 0855 0910 0925 0940 0955 Then 10 25 40 55 1610
Slade Green Station Howbury Lane Ê 0630 0700 0730 0800 0830 0845 0900 0917 0932 0947 1002 every 17 32 47 02 1617
Crayford Jolly Farmers 0633 0703 0733 0803 0833 0848 0904 0921 0936 0951 1006 15 mins, 21 36 51 06 1621
Crayford Sainsbury’s 0637 0707 0737 0807 0837 0852 0909 0926 0941 0956 1011 at these 26 41 56 11 until 1626
Dartford Station Home Gardens Ê 0645 0715 0745 0815 0845 0900 0918 0935 0950 1005 1020 mins 35 50 05 20 1635
Darent Valley Hospital 0653 0723 0753 0823 0853 0910 0928 0945 1000 1015 1030 past the 45 00 15 30 1645
Bluewater Shopping Centre 0658 0728 0758 0828 0858 0915 0933 0950 1005 1020 1035 hour 50 05 20 35 1650
Erith Bexley Road/Cross Street 1625 1640 1655 1710 1725 1740 1755 1810 1825 1840 1855 1925 1955 2025 2055 2125 2155 2255
Slade Green Station Howbury Lane Ê 1632 1647 1702 1717 1732 1747 1802 1815 1830 1845 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2300
Crayford Jolly Farmers 1636 1651 1706 1721 1736 1751 1805 1818 1833 1848 1903 1933 2003 2033 2103 2133 2203 2303
Crayford Sainsbury’s 1641 1656 1711 1726 1741 1756 1809 1822 1837 1852 1907 1937 2007 2037 2107 2137 2207 2307
Dartford Station Home Gardens Ê 1650 1705 1720 1735 1750 1805 1817 1830 1845 1900 1915 1945 2015 2045 2115 2145 2215 2315
Darent Valley Hospital 1700 1715 1730 --- 1800 1813 --- 1838 1853 --- 1923 1953 2023 2053 --- 2153 --- ---
Bluewater Shopping Centre 1705 1720 1735 --- 1805 1818 --- 1843 1858 --- 1928 1958 2028 2058 --- 2158 --- ---

Sunday and other Public Holidays
Erith Bexley Road/Cross Street 0955 1025 1055 Then 25 55 1625 1655 1725 1755 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255
Slade Green Station Howbury Lane Ê 1000 1030 1100 every 30 00 1630 1700 1730 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300
Crayford Jolly Farmers 1003 1033 1103 30 mins, 33 03 1633 1703 1733 1803 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303
Crayford Sainsbury’s 1007 1037 1107 at these 37 07 until 1637 1707 1737 1807 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307
Dartford Station Home Gardens Ê 1015 1045 1115 mins 45 15 1645 1715 1745 1815 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315
Darent Valley Hospital --- 1053 1123 past the 53 23 1653 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
Bluewater Shopping Centre --- 1058 1128 hour 58 28 1658 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
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Bus passes covering zones 1,2,3,4 and any LT Cards or Travelcard may be used throughout the route.

We do all we can to run the services shown but circumstances beyond our
control mean that we may not always succeed. Special services run during the
Christmas and New Year Holiday, with no buses on Christmas Day.

London Travel Information
020 7222 1234  24 hours

Operated by Arriva
for London Buses

If you have any comments regarding this service, 
please write to Customer Service Centre, 
London Buses, 172 Buckingham Palace Road,
London SW1W 9TN. Telephone 020 7918 4300.
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